# RESOLUTION 21-25

### RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

(VILLAGE COUNCIL)

Revised Code, Secs. 5705.34, - 35.

The Council of the Village of Malta, Morgan County, Ohio met in Regular
(Regular or Special) session on the 2nd day of September, 2021
at the office of MAR Village of Malta with the following members present:
Tom MCCoy Dow Jarrick
Leslie Robbials
Jenie White
Terry Mc Grath
Jac Williams

Joe Williams moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 2022; and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Morgan County, Ohio has certified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part is within, the ten mill limitation; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Council of the Village of Malta, Morgan County, Ohio that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said Village the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows: and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be, and is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of Morgan County.

Jerry MeGnath seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Tom MCCou - YEA Leslie Robbins - YEA Jamie White - YEA Terry MCGrath - YEA Joe Williams - YEA DONLARRICK - YEA

Adopted the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>september</u>, 2021.

Lecy Weds Clerk of Council

Nerry Me Staths President of Council

## SCHEDULE A

## SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION, AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

FUND	Amount to Be Derived from Levies Outside 10 Mill	Amount Approved by Budget Commission Inside 10 Mill Limitation	County Auditor's Estimate of Tax Rate to Be Levied	
	Limitation		Inside 10 Mill Limit	Outside 10 Mill Limit
	Column II	Column IV	V	VI
General Fund		10,551	1.50	
Street Fund	4,663			1.00
Fire Fund	7,188			1.50
TOTAL				
TOTAL	11,851	10,551	1.50	2.50

SCHEDUL LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION,		BT LEVIES	
Fund	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of Yield of Levy (Carry to Schedule A, Column II)	
GENERAL FUND:			
Total General Fund Outside 10 Mill Limitations			
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:			
Street Fund: Levy authorized by the voters on 11/6/18 for not to exceed 5 years	1.00	4,663	
Fire Fund: Levy authorized by the voters on 11/3/20 for not to exceed 5 years	1.50	7,188	
	2.50	11,851	

#### **CERTIFICATE OF COPY**

#### ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohio, Morgan County, ss.

I, Kuy Wuls, Clerk of the Council of the Village of Malta, within and for said County, and in whose custody the Files and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original: RESOLUTION 21-25 

w on file, that the foregoing nus occurs same is a true and correct copy thereof. Witness my signature, this <u>224</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2021. <u>Kuy Withy</u> Clerk of Council now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document, and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

A copy of this Resolution must be certified to the County Auditor before the first day of October in each year, or at such later date as may be approved by the Board of Tax Appeals.

No.	21-	25	

COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF

MALTA

Morgan County, Ohio

RESOLUTION
ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND
RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND
AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX
LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO
THE COUNTY AUDITOR.
(Village Council)
Adopted 2 September 2, 2021
Keen Wells
Clerk of Council
Filed, 2021
Gary D. Woodward
Morgan County Auditor
Ву

Deputy 

-

### Malta Village

## Tax Revenue Estimates for 2021 (Tax Year 2020)

Tax Rate	Type		Date Voted	Levied Years
1.50 Mills General Fund	n/a	Inside	n/a	Continuing
1.00 Mills Street Repair	Renewal	Voted	11/6/2018	2018 to 2022
1.50 Mills Fire	Renewal	Voted	11/3/2020	2021 to 2024

4.00

<u>Malta Village</u> AGR-RES OTHER UTILITY REAL UTILITY PERS PERSONAL TOTAL	4,967,730 1,874,690 - 561,440	<u>Total</u> 4,967,730 1,874,690 - 561,440	
	7,403,860	7,403,860	

Levy	Eff. Rate A	Eff. Rate B	Full Rate	Estimated <u>Revenue</u>
General Fund	1.500000	1.500000	1.50	\$ 10,551
1994 Street Repair	0.626359	0.658874	1.00	\$ 4,663
1996 Fire	0.980520	0.988311	1.50	\$ 7,188

### TOTAL TAX ESTIMATE FOR TAX YEAR 2021:

22,401

\$

Estimates are calculated based on Valuation Totals and Effective Rates from Tax Year 2020